
SCHOOLb~ Stat e funds transferred by deficiency bill , 
Stat e Audit or not required t o set apar t any 
part to the school fund. 

March 3, 1933 

J 

Honorable Forrest Smith 
State Auditor 3 
Jefferson City , Missouri 

, 

Dear ~r. Smith: 

Receipt o1 your letter dated February as , 1933, 
is acknowledged , in which you state and inquire as follows : 

•t am enclosing Senate Bill 225 , which transfere 
the balances from various funds to t he state 
reYP.nue fund. 

I would like an opinion !rom you as to whether 
one third of the total of these funds should 
be set aeide to the public school moneys as 

f 

1~ -/.. ~~~ 717-lf.'~) provided in Section 7, Article 11 , of the 
~C/lP.LA. J .3/b/ Constitution of issouri . • ~~ 

Section 7,of Article ll,of the Constitution. of the ~~tr~u , , 
State of issouri,in substance nrovides and m~ans that if the und /Ub~ 

rovided and s et apart by law for the maintenance or o e~ation o 
public sohools,be not sufficient in am~nt to maint and operat 
a free school for a period of at l east<{our months n each year 
and in each school district in the state, then in that event 
the General Aa•embly has the authority to provide sufficient fund 
for the maintenance and operation of such a~hools for the above 

es1gnated period of tiae . . '!'be provision for such deficiency to 
be made in accordance with Section 11 of the Article on revenue 
and ta~tion, which we take it refers to Section 11 of Article 10 
of the Oonetitntion of the State of 1Ussouri , being the Article ia 
that Constitution dealing with revenue . Section 7, of Article 11 , 
further providing that in no case shall there be set apart lese 
than twenty- five per cent of the state revenue , exclusive of interest 
and sinking fuad, to be applied annually to the support of the public 
schools . e think the word• •tn no case• have refer nee to the 
providing and •etting apart of a public school fund as mentioned ia 
tho first part of Section 7 and does not have r eference to such a 
transfer of general revenue as is contained in Senate Bill Humber 225. 
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We are of the opinion that Section 7, of 
Arti cle 11, above referred to. has reference only to 
legislative nrov1s1ons touching p~blic school funds only 
and that under such Section and Article, none o~e-funds 
transferred by Senate Bill Humber 225 should be aet 
aside to the public school moneys of the State of Hissouri . 

Very truly yours , 

GILBERT LUB 
Assistant Attorney General 

.lPPHOVED: 

Attorney General . 

GL:LC 

• 


